

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5358-5359/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in LPA No. 438/2004 & WP No. 3699/2004
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MALAJKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit

Place thereafter before a Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice R.V.
Raveendran is not a Member.

(D.P.Walia) (Anand
Singh) Court Master Court
Master